tates are at present under administra-
tion. 

The accounts of proceedings of the 
Public Administrator have been judicially 
settled and allowed by the Surrogate in 
nineteen (19) estates, and the estates dis-
tributed pursuant to the decree of the 
Surrogate. 

Seven hundred and thirty-one (731) es-
tates were received from the Coroner's 
Office of the Borough of Manhattan, Bel-
levue and Allied Hospitals, and the Com-
missioner of Public Charities. 

Three hundred and two estates hereto-
fore received from the Coroner's Office 
of the Borough of Manhattan, from Bel-